

**COMMITTEE ON AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AND DIVERSITY  
Amendment to Chapter 13.12.1 – Change to Membership**

To the Academic Senate, Santa Cruz Division:

As the Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action Director position has been eliminated on this campus, the Committee on Affirmative Action and Diversity (CAAD) proposes removing the position from the committee’s non-Senate “sit with” membership. While CAAD understands that a new administrative position, the Chief Diversity Officer has been created, the committee does not feel this new administrative structure is the optimal interface for CAAD and the administration on issues of diversity, and affirmative action. CAAD will explore the best interface with administration on issues of diversity and affirmative action once the Chief Diversity Officer position has been filled.

**Current wording**

**Proposed wording**

<p><b>13.12.1</b> There are six Santa Cruz Division members. In addition, there are one graduate student representative and no more than three undergraduate student representatives. The Director of Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action is invited to sit with the Committee.</p>	<p><b>13.12.1</b> There are six Santa Cruz Division members. In addition, there are one graduate student representative and no more than three undergraduate student representatives. <del>The Director of Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmative Action is invited to sit with the Committee.</del></p>
---	--

Respectfully submitted;  
 COMMITTEE ON AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AND DIVERSITY  
 Rebecca Bernstein  
 Sri Kurniawan  
 Marcia Ochoa  
 Reyna Ramirez  
 Karen Yamashita  
 Bettina Aptheker, Chair

May 6, 2009